
 

Medical Services Review Board membership list     

Chiropractor 
Jeffrey Bonsell, DC  
Preferred Chiropractic Associates 
3570 Lexington Ave. N., Suite 208 
Shoreview, MN  55126 
Phone:  651-481-1488 
Email:  jeffbonsell@comcast.net 
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2021 

Employee 
Joseph J. Schulte 
AFSCME Council 65 
1150 Hennepin Ave., Apt. H1802 
Minneapolis, MN  55403 
Phone:  218-969-1770 
Email:  joseph.j.schulte@gmail.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 3, 2022 

Chiropractor 
Todd Ginkel, DC 
6700 France Ave. S., Suite 230 
Edina, MN  55435 
Phone:  612-414-3473 
Email:  toddg@pdrclinics.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2023 

Occupational therapist 
Lisa Hanselman, OTR/L 
1700 Tower Drive W. 
Stillwater, MN  55082 
Phone:  651-275-4706 
Email:  lhanselman@osipt.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2023 

Commissioner’s designee* 
Roslyn Robertson, deputy commissioner 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  651-284-5018 
Email:  roslyn.robertson@state.mn.us 
*Nonvoting 

Physical therapist 
Dan Wolfe, PT, GDMT 
6520 Indian Hills Road 
Edina, MN  55439 
Phone:  612-581-5373 
Email:  dan.wolfdog@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2024 

Employer/insurer 
Natalie Haefner 
400 Robert Street N., #1700 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
Phone:  651-229-1803 
Email:  n.haefner@wcra.biz 
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2021 

Physician 
Russell Gelfman, MD (vice chairman) 
200 First Street S.W. 
Rochester, MN  55905 
Phone:  507-266-2851 
Email:  gelfman.russell@mayo.edu 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2024 
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Hospital 
Brennan C. McAlpin 
78 10th Street E., #508 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
Phone:  763-213-2645 
Email:  buck.mcalpin@northmemorial.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2021 

Physician  
Beth Baker, MD, M.P.H. (chairwoman) 
SFM 
3500 American Blvd. W., Suite 700 
Bloomington, MN  55431 
Phone:  952-270-5335 
Email:  bbaker060@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 3, 2022 

Physician 
Erica Kuhlmann, DO 
2717 Fremont Ave. S. 
Minneapolis, MN  55408 
Phone:  612-702-1973 
Email:  ekuhlmann@healtheast.org 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2024 

Physician 
Matthew Monsein, MD 
Courage Kenny 
3915 Golden Valley Road 
Minneapolis, MN  55422 
Phone:  612-775-2606 
Email:  matthew.monsein@allina.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2021 

Physican 
Elizabeth Alm, MD, MPH 
14830 Bowers Drive N.W. 
Ramsey, MN  55303 
Phone:  612-590-2001 
Email:  orti0033@umn.edu 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2023 

Physician 
Bradley R. Kuzel, MD 
4040 Minnesota Ave. 
Duluth, MN  55802 
Phone:  218-391-0405 
Email:  bradley.kuzel@essentiahealth.org 
Term expires:  Jan. 3, 2022 

Registered nurse 
Elisha Amber Harris 
233 Fifth Ave. N. 
South St. Paul, MN  55075 
Phone:  651-900-4717 
Email:  elishasap@yahoo.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2021 
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Alternate members 

Chiropractor 
Keith M. Johnson 
13700 83rd Way N. 
Maple Grove, MN  55369 
Phone:  763-420-4242 
Email:  drjchiro@usinternet.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2021 

 

Physician 
Emily Bannister, MD, MPH, CPH 
2220 Riverside Ave. 
Minneapolis, MN  55454 
Phone:  952-883-6999 
Email:  emily.l.bannister@healthpartners.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2021 

Employer/insurer 
Tammy Bredahl 
4017 Crystal Circle 
Shoreview, MN  55126 
Phone:  763-242-1376 
Email:  tammy.l.bredahl@xcelenergy.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2021 

Physician 
Kevin Scott Wall, MD 
1775 Hillcrest Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55116 
Phone:  651-414-1679 
Email:  wallks@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2021 

Occupational therapist 
Courtney Mitchell, O.T. 
6032 Oakland Ave. 
Minneapolis, MN  55417 
Phone:  612-209-3341 
Email:  courtneymitchellot@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2021 

Registered nurse 
Kimberly Olson, RN 
3171 Meadow Brook Drive 
Woodbury, MN  55125 
Phone:  651-706-2253 
Email:   kimolson1@outlook.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2021 

Physical therapist 
Robin Peterson, PT 
13213 51st Street 
Stillwater, MN  55082 
Phone:  651-254-8534 
Email:  rcp@tcq.net 
Term expires:  Jan. 6, 2020 

Hospital 
Vacant 

Physician 
Laura Breeher, MD, MPH 
200 First Street S.W. 
Rochester, MN  55905 
Phone:  507-284-2560 
Email:  breeher.laura@mayo.edu 
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2021 

Employee 
Kathleen Gomez 
12821 Elm Parkway 
Rogers, MN  55374 
Phone:  612-720-1572 
Email:  kgomez05@comcast.net 
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2021 
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Department of Labor and Industry staff members 

Medical consultant 
Ernest Lampe, MD 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  651-284-5275 
Email:  ernest.lampe@state.mn.us 

Medical policy specialist 
Lisa Wichterman 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  651-284-5173 
Email:  lisa.wichterman@state.mn.us 

 

Full members = 14  |  Alternate members = 9  |  Quorum = 8 

December 2019 
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